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VBET League
2023/24 25th round, Match #197

Friday, 20.04.2024, 18:00, Vorskla n.a. Butovskyi, Poltava. 15°C. Spectators: 525

«Vorskla» Poltava

0 : 2

«Kolos» Kovalivka

7 Isenko Pavlo
4 Perduta Ihor (C)
18 Pavliuk Yevhen
22 Kovtaliuk Mykola
25 Yakubu Najeeb
30 Nesterenko Ivan
33 Miakushko Serhii
38 Cheliadin Artem
44 Khrypchuk Daniil
50 Kane Ibrahim
92 Sissoko Sambou

Substitutes
61 Domoleha Oleksandr
96 Yermolov Daniil
57 Halas Taras
29 Batsula Andriy
24 Hlushchenko Anton
9 Korniienko Viktor
65 Amilkar
77 Toli Ardit
5 L. Ramires
43 Ostrovskyi Vladyslav

Coach
Dolhanskyi Serhii

23 Fesiun Kiril
29 Yemets Vladyslav
15 Chornomorets Oleksandr
5 Bondarenko Valerii
6 Burda Mykyta
14 Milko Vadym (C)
7 Demchenko Oleksandr
10 Orikhovskyi Pavlo
70 Topalov Dmytro
69 Ilin Oleh
22 Bezborodko Denys

Substitutes
1 Horokh Valentyn
20 Mysak Roman
2 Cucos Catalin
3 Honcharenko Roman
67 Dorosh Ihor
8 Veleten Vladyslav
17 Salabai Anton
99 Paulauskas Gytis

Coach
Vyshniak Yaroslav

Referee:
Blavatskyi Roman
Assistant 1:
Romanov Denys
Assistant 2:
Ohanesian Dmytro
4th Official:
Kozoroh Kristina
Referee Observer:
Kurhanov Valerii

VAR Referee:
Panchyshyn Dmytro
VAR Referee Assistant:
Chertolias Maksym
VAR Referee Observer:
Yarmolynskyi Leonid
Delegate:
Derevianko Yaroslav
Security Officer:
Bortnyk Serhii
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VBET League, 2023/24, 25th round, Match #197
Friday, 20.04.2024, 18:00, Vorskla n.a. Butovskyi, Poltava. 15°C. Spectators: 525

«Vorskla» Poltava 0 : 2 «Kolos» Kovalivka
8' 14 Milko Vadym

53' 22 Bezborodko Denys

38 Cheliadin Artem 56'

57' 15 Chornomorets Oleksandr

59' 29 Yemets Vladyslav
25 Yakubu Najeeb

9 Korniienko Viktor 69'

30 Nesterenko Ivan
24 Hlushchenko Anton 69'

75' 22 Bezborodko Denys
17 Salabai Anton

38 Cheliadin Artem
43 Ostrovskyi Vladyslav 80'

83' 10 Orikhovskyi Pavlo
8 Veleten Vladyslav

87' 8 Veleten Vladyslav

90+2' 70 Topalov Dmytro
67 Dorosh Ihor

Legend

 Red card Second yellow card Yellow card Goal
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